ZREK

CONSTRUCTION
IV HAER
Sewing machine head W =

. 2 5 ) 1 2
.\\; p g Pneumatic control unit
T—7 )
Table & stand %I AR
Control box

Bl T FESIE=FII—RXE a2 BRIV,
2 : Fig.No. DTREFEL TV ERdn SR TIIG DT LITHIRER A, SetiZ TRV VL ET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI

SERVO X.
Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole component.

1 PLK-E3040



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

y. X N TEAQD)




[(BlA kB £R(1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig X8 #H&21—F M A Description 2
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg
B 101 MB30A0339 N = e e COVEr -t s s e 1
B 102 M91054004 sw_pwj'aq,{-j-/\’*:/‘ MAXB:cceevveeennes Screw MAXB -« crereereriaiiiinnn, 7
B 103 MA30A0584 FUE AN = Thread take—up cover:-- -+ =+ec-vcneee 1
B 104 M91109004  #'H2V%7°594%% 11/64(40)X- -+ -+ Screw 11/64(40)X9: -+ == -vvrvenvsess 10
B 105 MA30A0434 IT Y e Air cylinder-«--«veerereiaeeiiii, 1
B 106 MF36A1180 ART U e Thead guide®++ = r orreerenrenerenan. 1
B 107 M91110002 ETRY 11/64(40)KB- - -« vvvrveeeneenn Screw 11/64(40)X8+ -« vveerrnnsns 4
B 108 MA30A6339 BN — e e e COVEF v s sttt e e 2
B 109 M90105021 OyBY7FIER L MIOX3G e vvveenenennn. Bolt MI0X35:««vnrevrevvnneaennnnnnn. 8
B 110 M91003053 AW S ) I 3 11 DR Spring washer 10:---cvtererreeerenns 8
B 111 M91012050 BHRAQ oo Washer 10 erereeveeeinieniinnn. 8
B 112 MNBOAO0180 ARTUF s ermere e Thread guide-+-=+ s srerreaeearuances 1
B 113 MO1113002  E54Y 11/64(A0)K15 - v vreevmcesnnns Screw 11/64(40)X15- === == -evenee 3
B 114 M91910080 Uty P19 Rubber plug ¢p19---tcveveeereraennnn. 1
B 115 MB30A0830 3 £ ER R R R R Face plate -+ rerreemeeavereniiian. 1
B 116 MG23C0216 OART U oree e Upper thread guide:- -« -roren- 1
B 117 M91508001 Oyh97HI%M AR 15/64(28)X6+- -« -+ Screw 15/64(28)X6 -« -rreererens 1
B 118 MQ50A0181 LY L R R Thread guide: - - xsrrreenrceanes 1
B 119 MS90906002 t;*:/' 9/64(40)X4.5- - --vrrrrrrianenn Screw 9/64(40)X4.5- v rrreneininn. 1
B 120 MA30A1921 iy B R R R Linear bushing: = «-«-ceeveeereceaen.. 8
B 121 MA30A2758 Vi L L ] R TN Bracket: eccrresereeoncceniaaianann. 2
B 122 MA30A2454 YRAY IR AR S Yoo Guide shaft-------cerrrereenieninien, 4
B 123 MA30A4780 "/‘\'7|‘7fi)|¢9. ............................... Shaft holder--«+«steeeveeriaieiiiaa. 4
B 124 M95006020  OyhJTFIEMARY MEX12: - evenreenennn. Screw MEX12: - - rereerenrennacein, 8
B 125 MQ40A1497 AE=FaUPA=F e Speed controller--+++seecraeanaaaait 4
B 126 MA30A1434 IT Y e Air cylinder:---rc-roreerariiiii 2
B 127 M96002017 2T MBXT12:covevvvennnninanns Bolt MEX12- - vverernnenrceeeeennaann. 2
B 128 MA30A0785 TO—TFA) A b Floating joint= -« reereeceaeanainnn. 2
B 129 MA30A0796 70_;437‘1;'} ........................... Floting boss -« rrererrrerennaniinis 2
B 130 M95004017 ‘t’?f‘{'/ﬁ"‘ll‘ MEX 1B ccvrroreromnsenaannans Bolt MEX16 - creeceerreronsncenannaann. 16
B 131 MA30A2257 AH TG Presser plate:- -+« cereemseeearennnn 1
B 132 M95031021 AYhITHIFR IR b MEXT2- e veevenenn Bolt M5X12¢- - rerevmneenneiiiein.e. 24
B 133 MG23C0553 FIPUR e Thread tension stud-= =<+ sessenserns 1
B 134 MG23C0555 FIPUY G Thread tension disgr = «rveerveeseeees 2
B 135 MG23C0245 TURAN R ceeeere e Thread tension spring:««-:--+----+-+-- 1
B 136 M91603046 WIIFghe e Thumb nut---++------- R R 2
B 137 MG43A1181 ART oA cre el Thread guide -« -xcerreereneeennan. 1
B 138 M90421050 i}‘h'* N Washer 4----cvcveeereeiiiiiiinnnnns 2
B 139 M90424053 WERHE R R 4eeveene Spring washer 4--+-«-c-cearereiaanan. 2
B 140 M94009021 O9h9TFIFR W, MAXG - -« - ovvreeeeeennnn Bolt MAXB:cvrevverereeereseeeannnn. 2
B 141 M90904011 UETRY 9/64(40)XT - v rvveeeneeenn Screw 9/64(40)X7 -+ crenreiieien 2
B 142 MS06A3601 (NI & f B R R Mounting plate--«----- - =ceceeeananias 1
B 143 MG43A0181 ARPUFA e Thread guide: =+ - tevermreeenennn. 1
B 144 MB30A5601 VL L R R R R Mounting plate- ===« ccvvrrienian 1
B 145 M91106003  TAETAY 11/64(40)X20- -+ -+ v vvvvvevne Screw 11/64(40)X20- -« =+ --vvveeese- 2
B 146 MB30A0160 FAD =R ceeee e Eye guard:- - ceoccerererereiaiaiait. 1
B 147 MS01A0477 ) R R R R R P P Adapter-----rcrrieiiiiiiiiiiL 1
B 149 MSO1A1739 (o Hinge s rereeeremreeneann, 1
B150 A M90806002 EFRY 1/8(44)X6 -« - creverveennnnnnnns Screw 1/8(44)X6 - -«-ovrrereeeennnens 4
B 151 M90208060 AR AE e em e Releashing pin:----c-cemceeeeeneanann. 1
B 152 MG23C1750 P SR R EERE R Thread tension regulator bushing- -« - -~ 1
B 153 MG23C0557 *:/‘]'f”/l\.* ............................. Coil spring: e -terecreraraeieniaia, 1
B 154 MG23C0187 AR R oo Thread take—up spring:«««-«-+ = ovve- 1
B 155 MG23C0750 FAVEYT A Thread tension adjusting bushing-«-- - 1
B 156 MG23C1553 ?‘3'7"/711"7 ............................... Thread tension stud - - cccverecreens 1
B 157 MG23C4740 71”,]. ................................... Feltrrorrreen e 1
B 158 MG23C2555 FAPUH G (N errree Thread tension disc (1)---- -+ eeeeenns 1
B 159 MG23C1555 FIPUY G (D) ee e Thread tension disc (2)-«+-c+-vroneenr- 1
B 160 M95011050 B R e Tension washer-«--csscrrrrecceecieen. 1
B 161 MG23C0556 *}’31""1 ................................. Thread tension releasing disg-«-««---- 1
B 162 MG23C1557 APFIUUN R Thread tension spring- -« +=+c==c=- 1
B 901 MG23C1210 FAPEYRPIGT Thread tension regulator assy.--------- 1
B 902 MG23C0210 FANEYRIIGT o Thread tension regulator assy.------«-- 1

PLK-E3040



AKRERQ)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

— 901 119
120
o

| 121

&122

| @D 4—(122)

128

{(127)
(127)
127 o

126 %
0
[ =

. @ O

l < &
\ o) >

&~




(ClA (kB £&(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig %32 HMma—F LT ES Description 2
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg.
C 101 MG23C0123 RS Bobbin:«cceerrreereiree e 1
C 102 MA30E1191 ARTE Y oo Shaftrsrrrrrerarrrmeeseareneasanne, 1
C 103 MA20A1950 7 R R Lever: srrrrrrr e 1
C 104 M91057020  ByhJ7FUFRARY M3XG:<wormrermeeenee Screw M3X4: -« oerrerseereseeeene 4
C105 A M91013004  SW-MW7'JAFARY MAXB:---wvrvveene Screw MAX8: - e vrrrerenrrsnenss 2
C 106 M91055020 D“/f]??'}"‘}%l‘/*:/‘ MAXG - ovrvenrernrennnns Screw MAX4 - corvrrreeniecaanean. 3
Cc 107 A M99006063 AR e [ R R 1
C 108 MAZ30E0750 YIVEU LY & SRR R R PP PR PR Bushing assy.-----rsrrrrerresraseaens 1
C 109 MSO03A0417 ]Al’) ................................... Tir@-crreorrrrmrsonnnneaannncaenecanns 1
Cc1i0 MA20A0194 .”.74:9’»7 .............................. Wheel -rrrrrerreeeer it 1
Ccii M94010017 BITAIHIR MAX25 + v eveeereeeacenenns Bolt MAX25- - rrrrrrmnrenanenannen. 4
C 112 MA30A0600 Py T RN = e e TOP COVer=+ - rressnesrreerseeseemeens 1
C 113 MA30A2603 PUSAE oo Bracket ---tceteresreenseneiaiienann 1
Cc114 M31005067 IV UHEY BXA'S P25X12-c-cvverversnes Pin @ 2.5X12: - cremrerrsonessieenes 2
c 115 MS14A1454 T B R EEEEEERE Shaftr-ccrrrerrmrrernrseesaraneaaieans 1
C 116 MA30A0350 I R R R R P PR PP P PR PR PP Came s rrrreerer et 1
c 117 M91004067 37'»‘}:‘;5*/ BXh'4 P2EXB - Pin @2.5XBccvrrrnrerat i 1
cC118 MS14A0572 YIWTHIN Fererrrmnne i SPring: v e s 1
Cc 119 M91602046 WIIFYP e Thumd Nut - s s roremaneananenn. 1
Cc120 MM11A0702 IWRT v Spring guider - e a 1
CcC 121 MM11A0245 IURAIN Rrrreerenon e, Thread tension spring-«-+--=c =2 =-+= 1
C 122 MF10A0555 FayoH b IR TR Thread tension disg---- s cceeereoes 2
C 123 MS14A0553 7’3'7/*.") ............................... Thread tension stud---=---«rc=ssseeees 1
C124 MS14A1180 ARTUFA e verr e Thread guide =+ »«tsercrerrrecoreans 1
C 125 MG75A1476 7]5— .................................... Collar et rerreerineeeeceniaieenaon 1
C 126 MS06A0473 UL (< ) EER R R PR Slide plate (left)--ocverreeremeerennne. 1
c 127 M91207002  EF%Y 3/16(28)X8:------xrvvemreonnens Screw 3/16(28)X8- -+« --vreeenenes 6
C 128 MA30A0474 1,\'|J49 (54’,‘) ............................ Slide plate (right) ..................... 1
C129 A MA30A2530 9’)»};\1-‘/‘7 ............................... Shafterrrrrrrrrrreeraneenannanaaa., 1
C 901 MS14E0180 FAPEYRIIGT e Sub thread tension regulator assy.- - - 1

PLK-E3040



D] #ELEHE()
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

101 102 103

130

)]

15

@\
“6\1 \117




[D]SEL B 4%(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig %% #&M&3—F m & Description i
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
D 101 MT108001  FARY" 11/64(40)KA: -« v vvvvesveerennn Screw 11/64(40)X4- ««+-v+evrenemnses 2
D 102 MG23C1663 NJERGAGI (DI eveerrereneennnncennnns Needle bar bushing (upper): -+~ 1
D 103 MP40A3740 5 3/ R R R Felteereeeerareraemseeneeanenienanane. 1
D 104 M3I517001  FARY 15/64(28)X18:+<-vevrsereseensse: Screw 15/64(28)X18:-+==+wvneveese 1
D 105 MG23E1582 FUE e Thread take—up lever:--« - ocercece- 1
D 106 MG23C0587  FUEUMHYLY frcvvvvviaiaiiieeeetn Thread take-up lever hinge pin- -« 1
D 107 M90B01002 £33 3/32(52)KE - vvvrrrrereeerennsnn Screw 3/32(52)X6- -+ v reeeeieenns 1
D 108 MG23C0585 TUEUIGUY errrrrre Thread take—up lever crank: -« :---- 1
D 109 M91181003  INETRY 11/64(40)K13.5: - wvveernn Screw 11/64(40)X13.5- -+ vrveveeee 1
D110 MG23C0661 NJEDIFUIOGE - Needle bar connecting link:«-+++-«+x-: 1
D111 M91251002 EIRY 3/16(32)X12 cccvvreerenenannnann, Screw 3/16(32)X12-+-cvverrranannnn 1
D112 MG23C0665 ,\U;h':jg'; ............................... Needle bar holder- ==+« rreeereaecns 1
D113 MA30A0664 N}*"‘J)‘?Ib (/9) ......................... Needle bar bushing (lower)--=vereeer- 1
D114 MA30A1180 ARTUF cereevee e Thread guide =+ srrorreerraeenaaen. 1
D115 MA30A0660 ,\IH(HJ .................................. Needle bar -+t rtereeerrenaneinannn, 1
D116 MG23C0128 NN DDXTH25  cvvrerrrrerornniannnienens Needle DDXI#25: - e cvvreeererorsens 1
D 117 M91050020 Q“ﬁW?'J'"/#‘F)‘*"/' MEXErrrerreceennnan. Screw MAXH eceeerrerenseteinnninnan, 3
D118 M91515002  E3%Y 15/64(28)X10- -+« vvveervernnes Screw 15/64(28)X10+ -« -« «trereneenn 1
D 119 MG23C0383 bV B R PR R Crank s reeererenes s 1
D 120 M91802006  NUHEETRY 9/32(28)X14- - e crrnennnn Screw 9/32(28)X 14+ -+« crrrvernrness 1
D121 MG23C0325 ) /8 b A R R R Needle bar connecting block--++++---- 1
D 122 M91110002 BT 11/64(40)XB- -+ rvvrvrcevenrneenn. Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« -vv-cvvrmer-ne 2
D123 MG23C0662 NJR DTN AR e Needle bar connecting link guide------- 1
D 124 M90511063 Foay et Thread take—up lever crank set pin-- - - 1
D125 M91210002 EFRYT 3/16(28)X10- - cemveneenninnn, Screw 3/16(28)X10-----rcoreenrnnnnn. 1
D 126 M92001001 PARY 5/16(28)X8x+ v+ v vnvrmernvennansn Screw 5/16(28)X8: « -+ vrrreernennn 1
D 127 MPOOBO0740 5 4 ) S Felt--creererernentreneeenaieraiananns 2
D128 MG23C0232 DD DRI (EG ) ereemeeeee e Arm shaft bushing (left)-«--«----v---. 1
D129 MA30A0230 ;71):/‘7 .................................. Arm shaft-sceceesreeeieiniiiiiian., 1
D 130 MA30A0682 b I R R TR R RN Pulley: -« sereeereermeniniaaiai., 1
D 131 M95006020 D"/hﬁ?'}"‘}ﬂ#*"f (V59 4 F R Screw MEXT2: - rrerreerriiianinne, 1
D132 A ME25A1833 )(9"' .................................... Bushing .............................. 1
D 133 MA35A2572 B £ 2 N SPHiNg - rererr e 1
D 134 ME30A0454 D R Shaftertcrreeeremareereeaaeinniannns. 1
D 135 M90406064 17.”‘}'}-[:.) ¢ BXT4vvvrvvnevenonannannn. Pin d, BAX14 v veerenntarnantieoannnas 2
D 136 ME25A0682 -}7')-‘,7'-!) .............................. Hand pully -« =« e srarrenneeiananin, 1
D 137 M91119002 EFRY MAXB - vrer e Screw MAX8 o -cvrereeiaieiinii. 1
D138 A MG23C1233 99U AL (RH)--rvveemeeinn Arm shaft bushing (right)- -« -+« 1
D 139 MA30A1352 ba_ .................................... Collar=+- -rerererereniiiiiiiaen. 1
D 140 M91506001 AR 15/64(28)XT -« -vvvvrvrrernennnnnn Screw 15/64(28)XT - -+ vrarerernsnes 2
D 141 A ME25A0416 7]7:/3")3‘14 .............................. Rubber: - ccsreernerrininiiiiiainn... 1
D 901 MG23E0582 FUE DIRT e Thread take—up lever aggy. -+« ----- 1
D 902 ME30E0331 AN NTYIET e Bevel gear assy.-t=rrccrarraataranann 1

PLK-E3040



BELVHERE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

101

"7 118 119 121 122 123

116

120

901

126




[E1SEL B8 #8(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig X8 #&a3—F m A Description 2
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
E 101 MS06A0229 BFR TR Ao Rotating hool positioner: <<+« +cre-- 1
E 102 M91203002  EF4Y7 3/16(28)X15: +rrererererereneens Screw 3/16(28)X15: - +-wxreeeresees 1
E 103 MS06E1120 ARYZPToerere i Rotating hook assy.-=-=-=-rsrteserere 1
E 104 MS06A0192 AAN R oo Plate spring: -=-r=trerrrerrrrreee 1
E 105 MG23C0123 R E e Bobbin - rsrrrerre e 1
E 107 MG23C6740 7IM” ................................... Feltroorrrreor e iiiieanananennnnn 2
E 108 MG23C0450 /9/7 .................................. Hook shaftr-=-screrrerecreseaneenn 1
E 109 MG23C1453 VI AGN (Fh)- o Hook shaft bushing (middle):«--+------ 1
E 110 MG23C1352 DTme e Collar:« serrrrerrrarnininaieanes 1
E 111 A MG23C0452 -'/9-‘/‘9)(7“’ ............................... Hook shaft bushing: =« =cocereeesre. 2
E 112 MA30A1722 (S 1AV A s AR R TR R PP PRSP PPRPY Gear: -ttt e 1
E113 M96003020  OyAYTHIYHE R MEXE v ovveeeneeenn Screw MBXE - -« +rxcrrresrneeerneenns 2
E114 M91513001 RFARY 15/64(28)K10 -« cvvvmveenneennes Screw 15/64(28)X10- - -« wxeeeeeess 3
E115 M91602002 t-‘)*:/‘ 1/74(80)X9 - vrevrneennenannaanns Screw 1/4(40)X9 -« rcremveennennn. 2
E116 M90909003  TILETRY 9/B4(40)XG- -« -« v-vcnvrvrensnns Screw 9/64(40)X6 -+« - v v reeiene 1
E 117 MG23C0258  AHILIN K- --vvvreceeerrrrriainnne, Hook positioner spring- ==« «««xxcve e 1
E118 M90709063 7‘)»};\;5\/ ............................... Set pinceceerrrerrroerarac e 1
E 119 M90402063 7]“/)”:"/ ................................. Set pin--crcrrrrreerae e 1
E 120 MG23E0258 AYILINRYIET oo Hook positioner spring assy. -+ -+« " 1
E 121 MG23C0257 ATAHIGT - Hook positioner crank=-=««---«-=+=c-«-- 1
E 122 MG23C0781 ARAYTE e Hook positioner bracket: -+ +seeeee 1
E 123 MG23C0192 Y TN B Spring - rorrere e 1
E 124 MO1108002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)XT------vmemvrnenne. Screw 11/64(40)XT -+ -« -vevvemnenes 1
E 125 M92051003  TILEFRY 5/16(24)X26- -« +vrvevverenes Screw 5/16(24)X26- -+ -+ +vxevreerene 1
E 126 M96004017 PITAIIb MBX20:cc v vl Bolt MEX20- - -vrerrennermnaannnnnan, 3
E 127 M90632050 BH R G- Washer G ccccreerroeoasarcnanonanonas 3
E 128 MA30A2722 o AV ' SR R R PR PR Spur gear- s et 1
E 129 MA30A1750 7'.7-‘/1 ................................... Bushing .............................. 1
E 130 M98003020  OyhIT+UHFARY MBX10- - vvevvernne. Screw MBX10:« - evrsmrrernseeaneeann 2
E 131 MA30A3454 Fagh s e Middle shaft - -creereecenecneiiann. 1
E 132 MA30A0456 ATYRITS Y Unit bearing -+« = rreeesrrerrrranens )
E 133 MA30A2767 I\’J‘9'\'JH~')-}|;? .......................... Cogpulley: - rreceeereceeeeeenaecns 1
E 134 M91650020  OyAI7HIHRARY MBXB-- - vvvvrereenen Screw MBXB: -« - v vrerreereeeen 2
E 901 MG23E0616 7]71")1939'7' ............................ Hook positioner asSy.tcrrereereeees 1

PLK-E3040



ch {8 3 4445
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

147 148 149

150

10



[F1ch X 848
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z8 &&a3—F L] Description g
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg
F 101 MOTT10002  EF4Y 11/64(40)XB- -+ -vrvrervrrnreene: Screw 11/64(40)X8: - += e vrrerennee 2
F 102 MG23C1261 1’*1’1'7'3"){"‘}7'4 .......................... Presser regulating bracket-----«---+--- 1
F 103 M92402045 Fob 3/B(28)XG e+ v e Nut 3/8(28)X5 - cctrrererreeranneannns 1
F 104 M92404035  FaUtYFub 3/8(28)XS0- - - - v reenees Thumb screw 3/8(28)X50«+«+«+x+=+- 1
F 105 M91815015  EFHY 0% 9/32(28)XT - --vvvvvneenes Hinged screw 9/32(28)X7--«-=------o o 1
F 106 MG23C1910 D) IR R R PP R R RERE R Connecting link: = «stsrerereremannanan 1
F 107 MF40A0259 I TFIN Forr oo Coil Springr«= srerrrrrrrrresen s 1
F 108 M91213015 EFR 4% 3/16(28)XK14.57 -+ cvvvveenes Hinged screw 3/16(28)X14.5-++- -+~ 1
F 109 MG23C1157 FUFAR IGT e cremrern GuUide Pin= -« c e 1
F110 M91512002  EFRY 15/64(28)X12: - wvrrrrereesnes Screw 15/64(28)X12: - -- - xreenreesss 2
Finl MSO06A0226 B e e e e e Stopper bracket: - -+« +rrersreenneas 1
F112 MG23C0226 Lo K SRR R R TSP Prop Up washer:-«««----ssrrmreeeenns 1
F113 MS06A0352 71:)_ .................................... Collar-+- " rrrrrmemeeerennaiianns 1
F114 MG23C0763 NV R R Bell crank-----rersreesrerercecsannnns 1
F115 M90401061 FoINEY PAX2BXT/50c-cvvereennsn Taper pin @ 4X23X1/50- -« «cx eene- 1
F 116 MS06A0276 AT (BGN)-wrererme e Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left)------ 1
F117 M91506001 AR 15/64(28)XGw « v+ v vvvmmnseneses Screw 15/64(28)X6¢ <« -+« xvreereresns 3
F118 MS06A0460 YAPTV AV Y Y Presser foot lifting rock shaft---«----- 1
F 119 MG30B0285 1-7”.7.;‘;9", ............................. Rock shaft bushing- ===+ c-veeereee: 2
F120 M90901060 B P 9.53X25- cvrmrrr e Set pin B 9.53X25 - -cvrcereeneenn 1
F121 M91502002  E7%Y 15/64(28)X 12+« v rvrereerenss Screw 15/64(28)X12: =+ rncreneeecs 2
F 122 MG23C1277 AOUDT GE ) ceerrrririreeeeee Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right)--- - 1
F 123 M91108002 EF4Y 11/64(40)XT - - v v rvremeeeeneen Screw 11/64(40)X7 -« =+ nvversrnnesse 1
F 124 MG23E0384 A UDOYR e eeere s Connecting rod= -+« sreasresescarces 1
F 125 MG23C0760 N R R Feed lifting eccentrig: -+« rsevereers 1
F 126 M91515002 %Y 15/64(28)X10% <+ v vrvrrvrrmnrenn Screw 15/64(28)X10- - <+« +-nerereenns 2
F127 M94003035 AHIFIVEYRY 5/8(28)X49- - -vvvnnns Thumb screw 5/8(28)X49 -« -vrvrvee: 1
F 128 M94007045 1-;'. 5/8(23) ............................. Nut 5/8(28) ........................... 1
F129 MB30A0259 ;’-4’-1,\‘* ................................ Presser spring-«--rcerrrreereniaanan 1
F 130 M91104045 Fob 11/64(40) - c-ovvcreeereeerareeenn. Nut 11/64(40) ~-crereererereenenne. 2
F 131 MG23C0265 AHIR DT X oo Presser bar holder-+---+«+=csceereeess 1
F 132 M91111001 FARY 11/64(40)X10- - -« oecenmeernnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X10- -+« --vveeseenes 1
F133 M91210002 £33 3/16(28)X 10« - v v ervvemeerann. Screw 3/16(28)X10: -+« -=rceermeeeenns 2
F 134 M91203002 %Y 3/32(28)K15 - --vvvvernesenesn: Screw 3/32(28)X15« -« +vveerneeeeces 2
F135 M91251015 EFFY T UVF 3/16(32)X6 - vorereerees Hinged screw 3/16(32)X6+ -« ===+ -+ 1
F 136 MG23C0475 #4}1;1;':‘)7[,‘ ............................. Presser bar lifting bracket-««-+-+-+---- 1
F 137 MA30A0262 IR G Presser bar: s cceeeeerrrereanniians 1
F 138 MG23C0751 ) I SR R Presser bar slider=- v+« crreeeeceene-- 1
F139 A M91110002  EFHY 11/64(40)XB- -+ - - -vvrvvrrvrsnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8+ - -+« -vwrrveeseens 2
F 140 M90304060 B 3X12: v erereeen e Pin @3X12-ccercmrrrermanacannn, 2
F1a1 MG23C0263 AHIR DT XTI Lo Presser bar holder guide----------«--- 1
F 142 MOTT16002  EFHY 11/64(40)KB-+w--vvverrrresenens. Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« v +vvreeerencs 1
F 143 MSO06EQ720 '/")‘7'49 ................................. Presser bar lifting plate- -+ -+---- 1
F 144 M90519063 l:-f—?’f“/ L R R Pin forlifting lever- -« -cccveereens 1
F 145 MA30A0725 t{j'ylf‘b,\‘_ ............................. Lifting lever:- -« -ceeerreeeaaenaen. 1
F 146 MS06A0454 L k2 R L Hinged shaft- -« e eeererenereeeenns 1
F 147 MA30A2434 B A7 R Air cylinder« -« rereerenraiiiiian 1
F 148 MA30A0422 TR ATA e Connector: - - rsreremnnensecaanaans 2
F 149 M98003017 BITFAIT IR MBX16- - cveoererercnnannns Bolt MBX16 -+ rrrereemeaneeanenaaannn. 2
F 150 MB50A0626 7{)7]'_71'_‘{ ............................ Finger guard:- - 1
F 151 MA30A0256 '}'7]7]'*)'1 ................................. Presser foot -+ r-rrerrerrrrentananins 1
F 152 M91113002 EF%Y 11/64(40)K15 -+ v vmvmeeneesns Screw 11/64(40)X15+ -+ -evevrroene 1
F 153 M91102033 E'U%Y 11/64(40)X28.5: -« v vvrrvvrreess Special screw 11/64(40)X23.5: -+ 1
F 154 M90802033  EURY 9/64(40)X 12w+ vrrrrerenen Hinged screw 9/64(40)X12- <+« - = 1
F 155 MS06A0220 GIABDIA - ee e Therd tension releasing lever--+-++- " 1
F 156 MF10A2245 I)x{,\‘* ............................... Spring- - c e 1
F 901 MSO6E0460 3077V a9 9T )IFT - vvvmrreeees Feed lifting rock crank assy.-«««--- - 1
11 PLK-E3040



TREIVHAE
LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

12



[GIT ROV
LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&E #&ma—F T Description g
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 MSO06A0472 ANYLE(Fh) e vvrreveremnnniaaeaas Slide plate (center)- =« r«reessreerress: 1
G 102 MS06A0101 NULE N(< 1)) ER R R R R R R Needle plate (left) -« reerseemeaennn. 1
G103 M90605010 3357 3/32(56)K2.8 e Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ - ceerieeees 4
G 104 MSO06A0840 MGT e COVEr-  rrrr s 1
G 105 MS06B0838 AR GAR e Movable knife: -« eeerreremreeianannns 1
G 106 MS06A0155 AR GART T eeree e Movable knife guide bracket:---:-+--* i
G 107 M90905002 £V 9/64(40)XB.E: - -vrerrrirrenee Screw 9/64(40)X8.5 -+ <+ v rerree e 4
G 108 M91503052 FIOEAY D R 025t e Adjusting spacer 025t e eereenanes 1
G 108 M91504052 FIVEAH D 035t v v v Adjusting spacer 035t ---recereeees 1
G 109 MA70A0838 JFAAR v veeevren e fixed Knife--«-corrrerrsiriniananaes 1
G110 M90422050 BRR G Washer §--c-cvrrerererriniaiieaas 2
Gil M90424053 ,\‘?\4}‘7_"* R R Spring washer 4+« roreeereiirieee. 2
G112 M90903002  E£54Y 9/64(40)X6.5- - v v vereeienes Screw 9/64(40)X6.5- -+ - +vereeeeenees 2
G113 MS06A0307 ;7‘1—4}1 ................................. Knife fitting bracket:--«-------c-cvr-- 1
G114 M91110002  EFRY 11/64(40)X8+ - -+ rrvrvrrrvnencnns Screw 11/64(40)X8 <=+« w-vvmeess 1
G115 M90420063 [ IR R R R R R R R R R PR PP PR PP Eccentric pin-« -t ererrreermeecienes 1
G116 M90232060 B @2XT1.5 -ceerrreennennnaeaennnn, Pin @2X115c cecrerrerarnaraeneene, 1
G117 MS06A0530 9.‘1“13\’-"/'7 ............................... Hinged pin: -t oervrreseenieeaiiaees 1
G118 MS06A0391 AAROR GUN — e eeeeree i Knife driving lever: -« etetreeereaeee. 1
G119 M90325060 B P3X13-crr e Pin @3X13crcrerroracnencnaniaene, 1
G120 M90510050 B R R G e Washer §e-rererrreerrareiiiiiiieena, 1
G121 M91118002 EF%Y7 11/64(40)X10- - v vvrennnnnnnenns Screw 11/64(40)X10- <« «xvvvvereneens 3
G122 MA30A1422 IRR AT e CoONNECtor -+ rreereeessccnieinananss 2
G123 M91602002 B934 1/4(40)XG v rovreremreeannnnnnns Screw 1/4(40)X9- -« «revvreneennnnnn 2
G124 MS06A0602 NI DL 2 SRR PR T Bracket: -cectrereoteraesannenaesanns 1
G125 M90421050 ﬂ’j]'* R L R R R R P Washer 4+--:-ccvrrerereneeiiennanann 2
G126 A ME30A1571 L2 .4 N P R Joint (street) -« -rerrrrrrainiiiiaian. 2
G 901 MB30A0434 I')’:/I)‘Jg' ................................ Air cylinder- - cosrrrereeiiiaiiiint 1
G 902 MSO06E0391 }xqf.'ljb,\'_ysy-; ........................ Knife driving lever assy.- -« cos--- 1

13

PLK-E3040



ERENRIEAR
DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM

(108),(108) 113

(108).(105),(106) 111 112\? %

)
(103) <

s "
110 .

|
06— o 109

3

116,117,118

@{@/ 119,(105),(106)

120,121,122,123

;
géZ

3
LA
&

2
/M
e
\/

\
5

101 \@\\% , /126 (108),(106)
@

Z
Zg = 127

z

z

A _

=

Z

z

Z¥ (103)

@ B— 128
136 135,(128) )%

/] 129

(119),(105),(106)
(120),(121)
(122),(123)

¢ o

(103) (108),(106)  (111)

: 130,131,132
\ 133
T ) N

(135),(128) (108),(106)

14



[H1B B = E 1
DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM

Fig %®E &&Ha1—F A A Description 8
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
H 101 MA30A2364 RYT Y e Coupring:+«= trrerrrrrsse s 1
H 103 MA30A1456 ,\'7”‘/7‘1:‘7}. ........................... Bearing unit: - rrcrererrire i 5
H 104 MA30A0426 OUPLEDL £ i SRR PR PR PRRPY Arm shaft support: - «=screereeeaeean 1
H 105 M91012050 BRR Qe Washer 10 -rereroranreaneeniniens 20
H 106 M31003053 IR R R A0 e Spring washer 10« ««-rorrereereeanns 20
H 107 M96003031 Ovh97 95K GUR I M10X25- - -vrvvnn-- Bolt MIOX25 cvverereraneeennnenennnn. 2
H 108 M90101021 A9hI7HIHR b MIOX25 - veveeeeneess Bolt M10X25« -« v rerrrrrmmmemeeeneeee 18
H 109 MA30A1230 |7r):/‘7 .................................. Arm shaftecereerereieniaiiiiin, 1
H 110 MA30A1743 YO HE T Y Bearing unit adapter---+- e rrerereeen 1
H1i111 MA30A1682 -‘/3:‘7/;'9’73#)9)7[]7'-[) ................... Cog pulley:«sereeerrrrenreiieniian, 2
H112 M91651020  RYAITFYRMARY MEX16----cvvrevreenss Screw MEX16e -« errrerrnceieeaean 4
H113 MA30A2456 ATYST LIGher v Bearing Unit-« - -rercerresrrieianaens 1
H114 MA30A7339 OOV VVAVE Y R LR R PP Arm shaft cover - - ssrrerereeconans 1
H 115 M96004031 L PVEVE TR Y ¥} SRR ERE PR PR Protect detector:= -+ -+t rrrreranenanns 4
H 116 M98081021 U“jh?T‘]“)*—;‘F'JH’- MI2X45---oceeneennnnne. Bolt MI2X45+c-creerrrereinnnnnnnnn. 2
H 117 M91202050 B R A2 eeererreenea e Washer 12 -+ eeereerermnnnanaanans 2
H118 M91201053 ,\‘*ﬂ‘b‘* [ R R Spring washer 12+ coseverrereecanan. 2
H119 M90104021 AyAI7FYEE Wb MIOXB0- - vveneenenns Bolt MIOX30: «++eveerressnnesennnenn 4
H 120 MA30A2682 1‘-:/:/33317“/‘/7[]7‘_” ...................... Cog pulley - -t erermeeereeanenane 2
H 121 MA30A3456 ,\’7”)7’ ................................ Ball bearing-«c=-coreerrrrrranriaeaeen 4
H 122 M90332065 CHAMA) 28--vrvrerereemeeeeeete C-type retaining ring 28--------------- 2
H 123 MA30A2352 -7-'/2/3)133_ .............................. Tension collar-++ ssreeeeeraneenaianns 2
H 124 MA30A5780 TUPAURNE = (2)cevvvvrer e Tension holder (2)- -« ------orererenes: 1
H 125 MA30A3523 Y LY A R R R R R R T TR TR Cog belt--rrerremreernreanenaain.. 1
H126 A K14MS7714201 V7' =Y TB5-----crevcremvereereannnnann.. V-type pulley TE5-=--r=rveerereenennns 1
H 127 MA30A0777 V,\’M. [ e} B V-belt M38- - rrrrrrerrrmnniinainnn. 1
H128 A M91650020 OYhITFYFRARY MEXB--vvrevreeeennnn Screw MBX8 v covreerreroannnnnnnnnens 12
H 129 MA30A3682 V2 =) T127 vrerrrrereni e V-type pulley T127-cccocececceencns 1
H 130 M90106021 O9BYFR I MIOX30--cvevvrreemeeeenenns Bolt MIOX30 - cceereserorseninncnnns, 3
H 131 M91002053 WERE R R 10 et Spring washer 10« - ateereerenn.. 3
H 132 M93011050 B R Washer: = - creresnrneteecsesianeeans 3
H 133 MA30A0450 DL D R LT Hook shaft-+ creerreerareneiaiaienn, 1
H 134 MA3BAG780  FUYavblg = (1): - vveeeveenemnenens Tension holder (1)« -« «-eeeseveeeees. 1
H 135 MA30A4682 SR YU =) Cog pulley: s resrermeaenereeniicens 2
H 136 MA30A4523 I\b.‘g’\.JH‘ ............................... Cog beltr-crrereeceeennannnniiiianas 1

15 PLK-E3040



X-YT—7ILHHE()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

102

17
|
10 111 12 113 114 ?/
|

(115)
(106) 120
121 122
4

7 -

(139) 138




[LIX-YF—TJLEH(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z®E #&a—FK o A Description 2
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
J 101 MS1071004  SW-MW7'79{FARY MAXB:+--cveveeren Screw MAXB:+«-vvrerresrereeniieen. 3
J 102 MB30A1407 YDy ag g e Detector plate (Y)-:ererererreereennn. 1
J 103 M95005017 LS PVL ST V) G 1 R R PR Bolt MEX10: v rrererrenrecenenanan, 26
J104 A ME30A0601 Y/'}l"'}“}’)"f? ............................ Y-Bracket:--ccrcccererrieeiieien 1
J105 A ME30A0780 I - X T Holder (L)« - rrreremrmneeniennenn. 1
J 106 MA30A0692 WYY Y e Housing =« -sxvrserrrersrererveenen. 2
J 107 A M94007017 HIFLIIR MAXT12- - evrenennnnnananann. Bolt MAX12 v veerrenerioneaiiieann 44
J108 A M90422050 ﬂ-h* R KR R Washer 4«-- - vrrereeemneninanen., 22
J 109 MA30A0921 ey VYL I - IR PR PR E PR PP Linear bushing assy.- ==« stesereeeresn. 1
J 110 M90421050 BRRGeeeeeeeeia [ Washer 4---rreerrerreeanaininennnns 4
Jin M94010017 't7';4'/'7‘7|‘ MAX25: v ereeerennnnnnnnnnnn Bolt MAX25 v ccervrerereneneneiannann, 2
J 112 M94006017 t?i’{‘}lf“}l‘ MAXTGrrrreerrerennnnienane, Bolt MAX16 creervervetneenanannnann, 4
J 113 MA30A0957 YAR L =R rererr e Y-Movable rage: - - ccrrererraaneennn. 1
J114 MA30A8920 Y RS OL e Y-Linear way:«---tcreererrenenaannns 2
J115 M394005017 tji—“/b—vl. M3XT10: ceerrereennmannnnna.n, Bolt M3X10--- - creeecemenecanea.. 80
J 116 M90317050 ﬂ»j]* K IR Washer 3 eererrmneeneeiiiaiana. 40
J 117 M94012017 ‘t7'7'4‘/')"’)|‘ M3BXB-crerrereenranneanannnen Bolt M3X8 +rrerreerearieeaannnnnens, 34
J118 A ME30A0477 X HARIIN (B)-vvvvvvmreremeeneniann, X-Stopper (B)- -+t rrrrrecaaaaanns 4
J 119 MA30A1957 x.ﬂ.'ob_x .............................. X~Movable race-- -+ r-ccrerrrrreacan. 1
J 120 M95006020 AyhITHIERARY MEX12: - meeeenns Screw M5X12--rvesenreeeeeneeeioiane, 4
J121 M90512050 BHERE e Washer 5 rrrrrreretieaiiniiianene, 8
J 122 M95001017 1!7“7"{'/'7“)"' MSEX20 -+ crrrrereeeeennnn Bolt MEX20: - - cretreennrnnnnnannn, 8
J 123 M90506064 ATYSE Y PEX22-cvrvrermnnnnennnnnn. Spring pin @ 5X22- - cneririaanaaaan, 4
J 124 A ME30A0920 K’}'ﬂ"ﬁ"ﬂ" .............................. Slide guide == - rrrreertiariiniacine, 2
J126 A M94001017 137-;-4'/',-7}, MAX]I0- - rrrermeereeeninnnan Bolt MAXT10-- v rereeeeroenananaaan.. 4
J127 A ME30A1780 AL = (BT 1Y) reeere e Holder (R)-«+«+scrrerereeanennaiaann, 1
J 128 MA35A0781 ’\-)H‘tﬂl ............................... Belt clamper- -« - cserrerireieeas 2
J 129 MA30A2477 x:/‘qu.‘,,( (A)ssrrrerrraei e X—Stopper (A)- - srrereeeriaiaiainn. 2
J 130 MA30A0922 YZTPYIFAG (R)-ceereeeeeenmeeeeias Linear way adapter (R)- -« eccoeeeves 1
J 131 MB30E0476 N Spacer-+ctcereirrar it 1
J 132 MA30A0778 ’\7[;!‘7}“'1’1 ............................... Belt clamper=-«-=ccsserrrveeniiinnan.. 1
J 133 M90859004 SW-PW?’??{""\'W/ M3XE:cerveeneennns Screw M3XB:rrreeereenaeeeeneenannn 4
J134 MA30A7920 XY DYZTOL ovrrremree e X—Linear way: - «r-r-rerrarrarnaeaanns 3
J 135 ME30A0407 XA eree e X-Detector plate-«+-«-=+=c-crereneann 1
J 136 MB30A1601 P AR e eeeemene e Bracket: - ++reereeererenaraieenienans 1
J 137 MA30A1477 Y DAY v veiee Y-Stopper- - rtecererraerataaiaaaas 1
J 138 MA30A1922 Yo FMIYEAG (L) vvvvrvnremeecnecenannns Linear way adapter (L)« -« -cccevvree- 1
J139 A ME30A1477 YU DARYIN (RI)-cvvveremeemee e Y-Stopper (front):--c-cetercereaeaaans 1
J 140 A ME30A2477 YU HRMIA (9YM)cvvrvennineininns, Y-Stopper (rear)-«« -« «xoeeeeeaennn 1

17

PLK-E3040



X-YT— JLEEHE(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

(103) (105) (109) 113
111 (108) 112

AN
(125)  (135)
141

18



KIX-YT—F /Lt 1(2)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z#&E &&a—F m A Description =1
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
K 101 MA30A0767 /\‘,wq'",-‘y (A) ........................... Cog pulley (A) .................. 2
K 102 MS13A5454 Y R R R R R R PP PR PR Shaft:-rerrererrrarerrrereeaannuaes 3
K 103 M90604065 ENGRAT Bevrrrrrerrr e E-type retaining ring 8- -« -- - 6
K 104 MA30A0523 /\7]'7'\.)“‘ (Y) ............................ Cog belt (Y) .................... 2
K 105 M96001001 OyAIT YRR AR MBXBeroveveeeereennnes Screw MBXB: -t crrrrrrarerannenanecnas 14
K 106 MB30A0767 NPT (B)-rreeoreermrrere e Cog pulley (B):--rsrerreeeeenns 3
K 107 MA30A0454 Y (B)rvorrrrrrrerme i Shaft (B)--+-c--rrererrrreeees 1
K 108 MB30A0390 U R X-Drive shaft----=cerecereerenneeeans 1
K 109 MB45A0767 AIMINT (B)rorrrererereeereieeanens Cog pulley (B)-r=rererereeeenens 2
K110 MA30A2523 1\7]‘9'\’)“‘ (X)eooeeoerrormnnmnnnenn, Cog belt (00 EEREEERREE PR 1
K111 MA30A0364 Ay Yol e Coupling:=+-trrrrrrermrmenereenaeanes 1
K112 MB30A0523 NHANTIR (Y) vermree e Cog belt (Y)rmerremme e 1
K113 MB35A0390 YR e Y-drive shaft---«-+--ccreereen- 1
K114 M96002001 BT HIRRARS MEXB - ovoveeeeeeees Screw MEXE -« <« trrrrrrsrroesssennss 4
K 115 MB30A0750 D CRR R R R R R R R R PR R Bushing: =« rsrserrreeeeens 1
K116 MA30A1454 Y (A) e Shaft (A)---ccreeerrerereeanas 1
K117 MB62A0767 N A i P R R R R R R Cog pulley - -« rrrmrerrmreraneeeaeens 1
K118 MB30A0364 RYT YUY oo Coupling-+ «serrrrrmeerreneaerenannns 1
K119 M95055095 ATUE VY E=G () rrmrermre e Motor complete (X)«-+-+c-c-cv-- 1
K 120 M90631050 BB R Grorerrrrrrara e Washer G- -«corrererernenenneannannns 8
K121 M96010017 tj'}(‘/‘f"ll" MEX2G -+ rerenrecereeneanen.n Bolt MEX25---ccreecreesrreennncannens 8
K 122 M95008017 't?‘-l"»{'/'f"/F MEX2G v eerrernnaneananennnn Bolt MOX25 - ccvveereeeeerserenannnns 4
K 123 M90511050 HR R G Washer 5« c«vrererererrenerienanaanas 4
K 124 MS02A2456 N ) I R R EREEE R RREER Ball bearing:--«-r-crtererreeesennnes 17
K 125 MA30A0751 FUVAYT Y e e e Tension blogk -« =sseeeemeeeereenen. 4
K 126 MB30A0603 F PR e Motor bracket:+ -serererreres 1
K127 M95054095  ATUE VY E-H(Y)ceoeeiiee e Motor complate (Y)«+--+«x-v-- 1
K 128 A ME30A0408 I,-‘J:/J“)g',{ .............................. Detector bracket-----=-----=-- 2
K129 A M91054004 SW-PW7FI{FARY MAXB---vvvernnne Screw MAXB - oerrerreerersarreeeans 2
K130 ME30A0484 FUBEYRAYF (Y)-omererer i Detector (Y)----rreemrrreeecnneanans 1
K 131 M90971004 sw_pwj'aq,ﬁw\‘*:j M3XTO0:coreevreeens Screw M3X8:rerererrrnrreeenanannenns 2
K 132 MA30A0758 7'5177[. ................................. Bracket------rrrereeeeneainan 4
K 133 MA35A1758 7’-‘)17.7|. ................................. Bracket: = - rcrrrreraanannnn 1
K 134 M95001017 EITAITIE MEX20: +vvvvvrrerannnenanns Bolt M5X20- -+ veremrerennrenaaanannas 12
K 135 MA35A6758 DT Bracket -« -ecrorrrrerirenianns 3
K 136 M95030021 OyhI7HIFE I MEXB0- - vverreeeeennn Bolt MOX30: e rrrerrrree e 4
K 137 M91071004  SW-MWZ'GT4FARY MAXB---voverenees Screw MAX8: -« -vvrrrernanseeinn, 32
K 138 M95004017 ‘t?i’{‘/'f‘ﬂ‘ MEX1G-vvererveereencannnanns Bolt MOX 16 crrerereenrrrrennecnennn, 28
K139 M90512050 4} h * [ R R Washer §-rcrecrresrveneiineiene, 8
K 140 ME30A1484 *EYARYTF (6,0 IR ) Detector (X)-----ererereeeenennennn, 1
K 141 A ME30A0476 AR —H e Spager- -ttt 1
K142 A M91073004  SW-PW7Z'F{FA RS MAX16: - coveveenee Screw MAXT6: <= -exeeremeeeaenne. 2
19 PLK-E3040



o118 Z ets

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

149

20



[L15HR BB 1R
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig Z® &&a1—F & A Description 2
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
L 101 MA30A3750 L R L LR R R R PR R P RRR PPy BUShing: -+t rrerrrsrsramermeeeeeeee 2
L 102 MA30A3352 ba_ .................................... Collarssrrrrrrrrrrrmmeceseoneneenn. 2
L 103 M91050020 OyhH7 YRR ARY MAXG-ccevecnrereennn. Screw MAXG -rerrerrrrarreeineu.s 4
L 104 M95004021  ByhfFFUFRARY MEXE: - -coreeesereese Screw MEXG:« -« ererrearsesanenens 2
L 105 M95016021 OyhITFYERARS MEXT0: s cveeerreensene, Screw MEX10e veeererermreeieenens 2
L 106 M97014060 [ IR R R PR PP PR R o ERREEEE 2
L107 A M95002017 BITAIT IR MEX1 20 o e vmeevereeennnn Screw MBX12:  eerrererneeanenienens. 8
L 108 M90511050 ﬂ»h* IR PR PR R PR R Washer §errorrrrreerrreenriinneons 22
L 109 MA30A2750 SATYR T Y Bushing: -« crerrrmemmrm e 2
L110 MA30A6456 YR [ Shaft supporter- -+« r«=«rseereesnses 2
L1111 MA30A4454 "jl\"‘}-“\-‘"/ﬁ ............................... Shaftrerreerrrrereesreneniiaiiieen, 2
L112 M95008017 1’!7‘7’4'/')"7|~ MEX25: - venvrrrerennonnnaens Screw MOX25 srrrrrerereneeanecceann. 8
L113 MA30A0273 ;f{}lnj-;-' (?I) ............................ Clamp frame (front) ................... 1
L114 M91500010 p{j.:)*-‘/' MEX12-cerreroeeeemonennenennes Screw M5X12:+++----- et 1
L1115 MA30A0457 /1")}“’7/ ..... e eieateceesneerarsaaaennan Slider: - -tsrererrrrr e 1
L116 MA30A6750 AUF=T gy cc e Inner bushing -« s trrreerreeaeenes 1
L117 MA30A5456 #1")}‘/:/'7’7‘[ ............................ Bearing---r-rrrr et 1
L118 M938001037 PHIEY MBX10:ccvrrrrrrreeeeennennns Screw MB8X10- - -rrrrrererrereernnnns 1
L119 MA30A5750 Ka'ﬂ‘.f“}:/:l ............................. Slide bushing- -+« rrerersreeeens 1
L120 MA30A4750 7'.7:/1 ................................... Bushing: - rrrrrrrrrmmeerracr e 1
L 121 MA30A1273 AHIHT (HYO) v vrvrrrnnnrnrnnsennnee Clamp frame (rear)s----«==-sresrenrse 1
L122 MS05A3454 '/I‘tﬂlh4i"/“/'7 ......................... Shafte rrreerrrrrrmrreaeateannareanay 1
L123 M95011021 OYRYTFIFK b MEX2E v v vevevenenss Screw M5X25+«+xcrreresscneeaeen 2
L 124 M91382045 Fob M- crreree e NUt M5 ccererrreeennsaraaeneaanaens 2
L125 M90504053 IWNAYH R G Spring washer G-« creerrereasiaaaenn 2
L 126 M97015060 1"77}bt"/ ................................ = T R R R 1
L 127 M90108062 [ IR R R R PR PP PP Pin-rreererrrreneaneaaieateiieanienans 2
L128 MA30A0700 j,ﬂw\‘* ................................. Spring ................................ 2
L129 MA30A0708 INRRIR Re e e v SPFNE SUPPOFLEr=- === r-xsereressnses 1
L 130 M95022045 OyhfFyb MB2-c-crrevcrremecnrennnns Nut M32:csmrremmmmrenea e, 1
L 131 M98003017 't7'i"f'/’7‘7}’ MBX16:crmrmnrrmnranenneeann Bolt MBX16--vrrrrvmreeneceaaeneennn. 2
L 132 M90803060 A IR R R P PR Pinerrrrrreerrmaaanneaaaneaiaeaaannns 2
L133 M95001020 OvAITHY5RARS MEX10- - evmeeenennens Screw MEX10: -« xrreemmmernrees, 2
L134 M85004017 t7'7'4'/'7"}}‘ MEXTG rcrrrrrrrrerreennenens Bolt MOX16 - rrrerrmerrencreanceennne. 6
L 135 MA30A0483 CYLAGUR cccrereeniiiiiiiieinnnn Cylinder stand- -+ -rrermerreeneann 1
L 136 M98001033 [ 3 AR Pin SCrew: - - s erereteranainioncaans 1
L 137 M98001015 ETR A YE MBXI0: s reerseeeenennnns Screw MB8X 10 - - rreeereanemananeienn, 1
L 138 MA30A3603 DHAGTIYIGE o revennee e, Bage - ceretecrrteernetetiiiaianaas 1
L 139 MS05A4454 R A e ereeia i Shaft--rererrrrrrrerererecneeeneceans. 1
L 140 M93012050 1,\'_4} (BOT)r-cvrvrreremrrmnsencnnnenen, Spacsr (B0t)-c-vvrrerer e, 1
L 141 M90825050 f}‘ﬁ'* Grovrrrere e Washer 8e--rerrremrenneenenaennn. 1
L 142 M90803053 IWEH R R Berrerree e Spring washer 8-------rereremeaniann 1
L 143 M92075045 -’-7} MB rrrreemriaieeeiaia e Nut MBecrrrereerrrmaneneaienn 1
L 144 MS05A0750 J Y e Bushing:- -« rrerrrrererermeen e, 2
L 145 M93013050 AR =H (BAT) e rrerreemreraeeneneanannn, Spacsr (At rrereerrrera i 1
L 146 MA30A4434 17"/'1'/9' ................................ Air cylinder: -« xrorrrerimi 1
L 147 MA30A0716 ,\_71:;’-\J .............................. CoNNector-++ = errrerereesenennnnans 1
L 148 M95008021 OyRITHYER IR MEXBG - v vveermenenennn Screw MEX35- -« cxrerrarerenneneeee. 4
L 149 MA30A7339 -'/I}‘J"h,\'._ .............................. Cylinder cover: -« =xresrmerecnnnns 1
L150 A M95003017 EITAVTYR MEXBecve vt Screw MSX8 -« rrrerreereroinneann, 4
L1571 A ME30A0272 LT A0 L B R PR R Lower clamp plate -« st seeeserss 1
L152 MB30E1691 ,\"‘7%'/ .................................. Clamp pad -+t srerersrsrrerernanannn. 2
L 153 MB30E0691 YR e Clamp pad-«--trrrrremrrrreneaean. 1
L 154 MA30A3257 YAGIAG e Upper clamp plate:««--«-roserereenres 1
L155 A M95005017 BIFAIT YR MEXTQ weeeeveeeeeneeas Screw MEXT0 e rererenmree e 8
L 901 MA30A4456 SR IR e Shaft suUppOrter-« <+ tsxxeesssereeanns 2
L902 A ME30A0434 17:11)‘/9‘ ................................ Air cylinders == s rrrrmmais 1
L 903 MAZ30E0257 A TARYIGT e vremneenar s Upper clamp plate assy.:= -« 1
L 904 MA30E0272 A YT AGHTYT oo rienrin e Lower clamp plate assy.-----==-+x-=-+ 1

PLK-E3040



KRR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

22



(M6 i
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig %8 &&a—F B A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
M 101 MOT113004 75944 11/64(40)XT v vvverererernee Screw 11/64(40)XT - +w-xreererercreses 2
M 102 MV11A0134 7737; ................................. Oil cover -t rrrerrermrreretrsrseiaans 1
M 103 MS06A0740 71)[,|~ ................................... Feltrorrererresrsser e nnniecnanss 2
M104 A MNT0EQ148 77‘31:{ ................................. Oil Wigkerrrrrrerrrrrereniaaiaees 1
M 105 M90918002 B3R 6/64(40)K2F- - rvrrrre e Screw 3/64(40)X23 -« rereerreenens 1
M 106 M90901045 Fob 9/64(40) -+ v v Nut 9/64(40) - = -vrrrreercarocneeeens 1
M 107 MG23C0689 ,\'{7';';,1’9‘ .............................. Pipe holder: -« rrreeesreareneeieee, 1
M 108 MF10A0731 ,\‘47' ................................... Ol piperrerrsrrrrermrerm e 1
M 109 MG23C0400 T GER o vererre e Oil Wigk===rrrrreeresseennmeneianiee. 3
M 110 MS06A0250 FANH = e Oil gauge: -« = errrrrrmmrmeeeeasaenes 1
M111 M90740080 IThty ¢ r . R R R Rubber plug ¢ F . R ) 1
M 112 M91118002 B4 11/64(40)X10- - - c v vvrreveeeesrnes Screw 11/64(40)X 10 <« x--raevrereses 4
M113 MN10A3742 Jh e COVEr - - rrrerer et 1
Mi114 MN10A1691 YR e Gasket:--rr s 1
M 115 MN10A4742 AR T e Oil gaprsrrrrrrrrrrsrsrmesae e 1
M116 MF10E2148 TP GER e Oil Wigk=rerrrrmrorrmnmnennneeneanas 1
M117 MN70E0148 T FEE e Oil WiCk-- - eererresrreieranennnanns 1
M118 MIT110002  EFEY 11/64(40)K8- -+ - crvrrvrrmenenss: Screw 11/64(40)X8 - -+ -+ veernene 2
M119 MF10A0689 ,\‘,fj';“bg' .............................. Oil pipe holder- -t -rrrrrreereeaeensn 2
M 120 MG23A0731 E o=\ T e Oil pipe==rrrrrrrreseesetneaaaien, 1

23

PLK-E3040



[ SEEN
CABLE COMPONENT

101

24



[N]EC#RBE R
CABLE COMPONENT

Fig Z&E &&a3—F & Description =2
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg.
N 101 MA30E0802 PR e Stopper: st 1
N 102 M94001017 BITAITIR MAXT0: - vevmevvmenmeeeeenes Bolt MAX1 Qe rvrrrrrrrresesaennennnene 2
N 103 K14M09022805 YR T Adapter: - eerorerrera e 1

N 104 A K14MXCKEQ1PO '7'7"/‘7'7"/“/.‘1“)4'- .......................... Detector-=-- c-etrrrrrrsesntns 1
N 105 M91054004  SW-PWIZ'JIAFARY MAXB:-c-vverreeee Screw MAX8:«+wwrerrrrerrreaeeeeees 14
N 106 M31056004  SW-PWZ'IIAFARY MAX10 - coveeerees Screw MAX10: - -wrrssrsrsssmsannens 2
N 107 ME30A0508 PP T U Cable (stop BZ)-rovrrrererr e 1
N 108 MB60A0915 D'77')‘/7‘ ................................ LoCk pingr-r-srsrrrrrrmm e 1
N 109 MB30A2601 }.Uﬂ));—,fg ................................. Bracket - srrrrrrerrananeenens 1
N 110 MEO3A0270 F Y AR Gy Push button-«- - srrreeeemeees 1
N 111 MB50A3339 PA RN = c e Circuit board cover: -+ s - - 1
N 112 M91073004 SW-PW7'FI4FA %Y MAX16----vvvversne Screw MAX16: - rceeesmresernnean: 4
N 113 MB60A0366 '7‘/9‘7"7"7:/1' T Nylon bush:-+rrreerreserrneaens 4
N 114 K14M71725402 =77l (IU2=8)-rvrorerereenneenneeees Cable (Encoder)- -+ = wrrvwerereeseeee 1
N115 MB60A2352 '7‘/9‘77’7-'7:/1 ............................ Nylon bush«=seesreeecereeens 4
N116 A MBOOE2CON  PAU)3I8T PLK-E2-CON---------eeeeeee Print circuit board: - rrsrrceeeees 1
N 117 M90439037 SWT FAFA Y MAXB-cvvvvrerroneennes Screw MAXB:- - rrrrrerenanaraceenns 1
N118 MB60AS601 3*79}”‘71’,{9 ........................... Connector panel ...................... 1
N 119 MB60AS5780 ]"Ff"}"ll 94 ........................... Cord bushing (Iarge) ................... 1
N 120 MB60A6780 ]_I.'j’\y-‘/l /3r7 .......................... Cord bushing (small)«--e=veeeere 2
N 121 MB35A7601 [ N L € R Circuit board bracket: -+t reereeeeen 1
N 122 MB30A3601 7 e R AR Adapter:«-----srerrrnataaenn 1
N 901 ME30EQ0270 1—»‘/;‘;‘9‘11.{7:;.95 ......................... Switch assy - v st 1
N 902 MB60E3339 AN =D (TH =) rerereeereeceaennnn. Cover assy. (with buzzer): -rerrereees 1

25 PLK-E3040



PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(1)

[P] ZRIF&HIEEEQ)

107

26



PIESEHEHEE0)

PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(1)

Fig Z£& H&I1—F m & Description g2
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
P 101 ME30A0339 BN e Cover: s rrrrerr et e e 1

P 102 MB30E0599 T USRUGIGT e Solenoid valve asgy.»-=r-rerrrrr e 1
P 103 M91066004  SW-PWZ'3R{FTARY MAX25: - veovveee Screw MAX25: -« wrvreerrreeeeee 4
P 104 MB30E0963  24M3-L¥ ab—8)3fF --vrorermieeee Filter regulator assy.- =« =+ +=«xrtsreeee 1

P 105 MA20A8571 r});%{.y*‘-} ............................. Quick jointe s rerrrrermersera e 1
P 106 ME30A0571 ;._x'l:j-/ .............................. Quick jointr s srerrrrer e 1
P 107 MB30A0963 b;‘;'lb_g ................................ Regulator:r---rsereerrerrereres e, 1
P 108 A MA20A7571 ’J‘/?‘yf‘y#—'-} ............................. Quick Jointrsssererrrara e 1
P 109 MA30A0422 '7‘/9'7-7-‘75\'—"7‘ ............................. Quick jointe-eerererre e 1
P 110 M90511050 HR R Georroororrm e Washer §r-ceorerereeereeiananannnan, 4
P11 M85005017 t77-4‘)177|.~ MEXTO - svrrrerereronnnecenes Bolt MEX10 - vceererrrreeeiernnnnnn. 4

27

PLK-E3040



[Q EREHIEHZEEQ)
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(2)

(104)

28



[QIZREHEHEE2)
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(2)

Fig Z® &agai—F A Description i1
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg
Q 101 MA30A0809 7:,1;_}”.‘ (1) evremreere i Manifold (1) rcveerrmmerrenesrreneee, i
Q 102 M95002017 FITFAVYR MEXT12: e eeeeeneeens Bolt MGX 12« rererrerrereesmasananne. 6
Q 103 MA30A1809 ToR=P (D) rcrerre e Manifold (2)- - crrrrrmremrrrerrerene, 1
Q 104 MA30A5571 7)9‘)7“)#"7 ............................. Quick joint:srerrrrrrr s 10
Q105 MA30A1567 ],{",?1_7' .............................. Coil tubg = rrrrrrrrrer e 1
Q 106 MA30A0964 L gt Reduger: s - rrrerrrersrereraenaneanas 2
Q 107 MA30A0757 75') ................................... Plug:--esrerrrrrrras e 2
29 PLK-E3040



R] +—7ILEE®
TABLE & STAND

105

106 (106) 107 (107)

30



[R]7F—7 /L B&R

TABLE & STAND

Fie Z8 #&a—Fk I Description 2
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg
R 101 MA30E2339 XN =3 T eeceraenenenaaanananes X—COVer aggy. -t rrrrrrraerar ey 1
R 102 MAZ30E4339 XANW =HIGF e X—COVEr @ggy. -t rrrrrrerrrrsrsrrsees 1
R 103 M91064004 p{j»a*/ MAXEB - cvvrrmeermer ey Screw MAXB e eerrrrerermnenesnnenes 18
R 104 MA30E3339 KON =HZGT e vevrrer e X—COVEr @sgy.« = -rrrererrrrerensnes 1
R 105 MA30E1339 XN =HTRT e X—COver asgy.«:-ttrrerrrera et 1
R 106 M91071004 SW-MWZ'FT{FA RS MAXB- v vvveeereees Screw M4XB:---rerrrrmerremrreeeees 24
R 107 MAZ30E0603 xh,\’_lu}u})}-g‘{asgi- ..................... X-cover stand assy. c et 2
R 108 MA30A0797 *]‘74»1_\ ................................ Slide plate guard filmeseememeereereeens 1
R 109 MA30A0595 FUAG e Table top: - rrrrrrrrrmraranassresnees 1
R 110 M98020022 |..1Jﬂ/l;—;k'}|,|~ MBXT0--crrrreeeeereenennnns Bolt MBXT0 v rvrrrererrreneeeeannes 4
R111 M90823050 BHRBerrerr e Washer 8- rerreerreersrrminrenannneees 4
R 112 M90803053 IR IR Beererreem e Spring washer 8+ -« r-rrerraiaeen 4
R 113 M92075045 -’»)I.. [T TR NUt MB:oreerereeerreinaaneennns 4
R114 MA30A1339 X‘Y?]I\.— (O IR X-Y cover (L) ......................... 1
R 115 MA30A0747 7'117:/’ (F) ............................... Bridge (F) ............................ 1
R116 M91132002  E5HY 11/64(40)X12- -« vvrrvreesneens Screw 11/64(40)X12¢ -« +veerermneees 14
R117 MA30A0359 AN =H AP (F-UP)r-erenerrmeeceaaenn. Cover guide (F=UP)« -« =veemensresss 1
R 118 MA30A0476 AR —H (F)ervrvrrreeonnetnsannannes Spacer (F)-secrremrrrearrareneecnennns 1
R 119 MAZ30A0755 WPy e HoOk "+ treremrommnsnseeencoconeninns 4
R 120 M91058004  SW-PW7'FT{FA%Y M3IX6----w--vvno- Screw M3XE: -« -+ exsmessrmsmreaees 12
RI21 MA30A0602 “fﬂ\?l"}"}'f’]')ﬁ- ........................ Shutter adapter---«rertrermrrerees 1
R 122 MA30A0458 YR TG (R)-coerrr e Shutter (R)-«r-crrreeerrrerrannaneenns 1
R 123 MA30A0257 14}1,{; ................................. Shutter holder=-«+« «rccrrerermaenane 1
R 124 MA30A0780 *"/9' ................................... Holder: -« ssrrsreremenerereteceaciannns 1
R 125 MA30A1257 14}149 ................................. Shutter holder- -+« scscrerremraensanns 2
R 126 MA30A1780 7“'/9._ .................................. Holder - - s seeeereareeneneenacaunnns 1
R 127 MAZ30A1458 ST (F)evvervrrroememancrneenaieens Shutter (F)--ererrrrrrrermemerarenane 1
R 128 MA30A0601 :/',\.,\‘:)|..|ny1749 .......................... Shutter adapter: -+ rmrerrrreerasee 1
R 129 MA30A1359 h,\‘_)]',ﬂ.‘ (R)-rovrreerrmemcneneeennnnns Cover guide s sererrrmrasnarnenens 1
R 130 MA30A1476 AR e Spacer-r st 1
R 131 MA30A1747 A S () EE R R R R TR R TR Bridge ()RR R PP PEE PR RE 1
R 132 MA30A0361 LA GhFY e L—bracket- -« -rrreereriieeaaann 2
R 133 MA30A2339 PPAIN = (L) vvrreemrmeereseenaenen, Rear cover (L)- - -rrrsrsssrecerenenns 1
R 134 MA30A3339 PRI = (R)eeermrrmeemremmmenaneaane Rear cover (R)-«r---rersreceeeenuannns 1
R 135 MA30A0339 X=Y RN = (R):vvvrvrrrnrenennnnenennenans X=Y cover (R« crererrrrmsrnnaecenns 1
R 136 M92002050 4’- h * L B R Washer 20 - -seereereirerenenenns 4
R 137 M95020045 -’-}f Y ) R R Nut M20:- - -rcrrrmeemrennrerenannnn. 4
R 138 MA35A0166 DA'JLT:/'\'XQ— ........................... Adjustor: = vovrrrrr e 4
R 139 MB50A1972 4:‘,19_ ................................. Castor - rrrrrrrrre et 4

31 PLK-E3040



ACCESSORIES

f/&am

32



[Sl{tRam

ACCESSORIES

Fie X8 #&3—F m B Description 2
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MG23C0128 IYUN) DDXIH#2G o vrrrrrrrrereeeeeees Needle DDX1H#25  crrrrrrerrereernnens 4
S 102 MS06A0128 IUUN) DDXTH2G:cvrverrrmrerrrneeneens Needle DDXI1#26: -« crecrrerrererrenens 4
S 103 MG23C0123 ;‘;‘t‘) ................................... Bobbin: s e 3
S 104 MS03A0417 b I A R R R R R Tir@ereeerrrerereeranessnneaeaa, 1
S 105 M31500010 PHIRY MEXT2e e rrrererererenennnaenns Screw MOX12 rrrrerrrrrenrrennenen. 1
S106 A MA30A0475 “/1'7|'~"‘}“/ ................................ Slider= - crrrrrrrrrrsraeenosiiiaaan. 1
S 107 MA30A0245 IURAIN Reverreemrerees e Tension spring: -« rorrrrrrarraeerees 1
S 108 MA30A2722 EFAY T rreerme e SqQUF gear-= vttt 1
S 109 MS06A0192 F L T R R EREE TR RR Plate spring----tcrrrrererersiriae 2
S 110 MS06A1101 ,\IJ,{g ¢ DB Needle plate ¢ QB 1
S 111 MA30A0256 FRAYT Phheererrrerenmrmenranneeeeenns Presser foot (hd: - rsrrrareeereereess 1
S 112 MB60A1990 F =IO (T ARG et Pattern data F/D - ccrreereeeerernes 1
S113 MS05A1976 U“jh?ﬁi"?bl/} Brrrrrrrrrrrrnaa s Hexagonal wrench G-« ----r-erererees 1
S114 MSO05A0976 OYAIR GOUUF Geovrvevrrrrrse s Hexagonal wrench 5-««c-rerreeeeencn. 1
S115 MSO1A1976 D‘?h?#\"’lf‘/? Y R R Hexagonal wrench 4-««----xremreeeesss 1
S 116 MF90A0976  AyAZE JUUF 1/87 - cevrrerreoreeeenes Hexagonal wrench 1/87««««-=x-eeeeee 1
s 117 MS02A2976  ByMAE HUUF Beervvverrrrorneremnnneanns Hexagonal wrench 3+« ++«+«x+scerenes 1
S 118 MS02A1976 OUBIR UUF 2.5 -cerrerecrrnneennenens Hexagonal wrench 2.5+« reeveerreens 1
S 119 MS02A0976 D“/’]‘?FF"?VJ‘T’ R R R R R Hexagonal wrench 2- - -seereerenaneee 1
S120 MS10A0976 OYATR GUIF 1.5 - ceermrerainen Hexagonal wrench 1.5+« eeeenreenes 1
S 121 A MF33E0193 ARGTFE ADIGT o cerre e Cotton stand assy - --r=tr-crereires 1
S 122 MA30A0352 {I‘?'}Q'{?]?— ............................ Cotton stand collar==---++++erereeeen- 1
S 123 A MES0E0180 ARTUFA o oeerr e Thread guide: -« srsererserrreenes 1
S 124 MSO05A0608 TGANTAN = e Plus driver- = - s srrereesceanaiaiane, 1
S 125 MB02A1608 2 AN O/ ) R R AR R Screw driver (small)- -« eveeeeenen. 1
S 126 MB02A0608 '.'54,\'_ (Faf)ecevrerrreeenreraenianans Screw driver (middle)«+-«ccrerreeernn 1
S 127 MFO0A0608 |.'-'7,f,\'_ (B ) rerrreremeee s Screw driver (large): === =serrreeres 1
S 128 MS02A0479 ANF 130T errerereee et Spanner 13=17 - cnrcrreneeescanenn. 1
S 129 MM10A1479 ANTF 10-14- - cvoceremrmn e Spanner 10-14- - reeereeineaeanenn. 1
S 130 MS10A1976 AN 8= v rerrree e Spanner 8=9- - vttt 1
S 131 MS10A2976 ANTF BT crreeerneemraieiniennan Spanner B—T - ccerreree it 1
S 132 MF10A0149 FT FY e Oiler with Ol -+ s =cerrrrmrreareneaneaans 1
S 133 M91010089 u‘?’]a‘}'f‘ﬂ“ .............................. Socket -+ e 1
S 134 MA30A0571 DUy FYR Freeeererarenee e Quick joint: s cesrrerrr i 1
S 135 MSO06A0567 17:}1_7' ................................ Airtube-r--rrrrrrrererciaiaaenaanen 1
S 136 MA35A0734 BT IR = e Polyethylene cover: - «rererrereres. 1
S 137 MA30A0797 ;‘;3'7{»1‘ ................................ Film sheet- - rrerererrerenennenennnes 2
S 138 M860AOFSW 7')[‘1477- ............................... Foot switCh- - - rrereerreerecenenan. 1
S 901 ME20E0990  YATATOUEATARY (4TA)--vvvvmrnnnneess System F/D {4discs)- -« +xccrevrrereees 1

33

PLK-E3040



AToai—y
OPTION PARTS

101,102

104,105

A 7UAXB)
Hole(AXB)

109

107

!/

34



MIA T avnn—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig X8 &&I1—F A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
T 101 MS06A1101 Nj{4 ¢2.8 ............................. Needle plate ¢ /X R PRI 1
T 102 MS06A2101 N4 ¢)4‘8 ............................. Needle plate ¢4A8 .................... 1
T103 MS10A0180 ARPUF Ao crererer e Thread guide:« ==t rerrrerereeeeaens 1
T104 A ME30A1272  J9AHIAH (150X300) = wrvrrrrrereeceses Feed plate (150X300)- -+« -« =+-xexex 1
T105 A ME30A2272 DAY TG (FBIUFY) v vvrrrerermneneeess Feed plate (without hole)- ===« +===-++" 1

*T 106 —_—_— CEUAYT (FEEBER) - ovoverreeeeeenes Two-step work holder= -« -=-reoreeeene 1
T 107 M820A0PSW FEPARAYF oo Hand switchessseeerereeeeeenes RN 1
T 108 MBS8OAOFSW FYRARLF e rerree e Foot switCh:-rr -sererrerireeeneenens 1
T 109 MA30A0166 LA WT YRR (FeR) v vreerrrer e, Adjuster (long)- =+ srerrerrmrreaens 1

* TEMZIEAEICEYTERKMBRLYET IS, CRROBATHEREITSE TV EEET,
Two-step work holder of size and shape are different depending on purposes.
Specifications subject finalizing at negotation.

35 PLK-E3040



